AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF UNEMPLOYED PARENTS
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Locality

Accomack
Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroli
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight
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December 2012
Total
Persons Total Amount

23 2,321.00
41 4,175.00
18 2,088.00
37 4,901.00
27 2,519.00
36 3,088.00
42 5,881.00
30 3,796.00
0 0.00
42 4,033.00
3 440.00

3 292.00
14 1,180.00
37 3,219.00
18 1,850.00
118 10,240.20
72 6,667.00
15 1,330.80
0 0.00
22 1,505.00
170 17,398.00
7 646.00

0 0.00
16 2,470.00
28 2,341.00
15 1,456.00
13 2,285.00
10 835.00
452 53,377.00
11 1,878.00
21 1,845.00
22 2,104.00
100 9,881.67
56 5,752.00
11 1,021.00
20 1,5671.00
10 953.00
16 1,408.00
15 1,356.00
6 1,460.00
33 2,884.00
39 4,718.00
390 45,944.00
65 5,025.00
0 0.00
31 3,597.39

Average
grant/case

388.83
321.15
522.00
445,55
419.83
343.11
326.72
379.60

0.00
336.08
440.00
292.00
396.67
321.90
264.29
320.01
333.35
266.16

0.00
376.25
334.58
323.00

0.00
617.50
390.17
242,67
761.67
278.33
386.79
626.00
369.00
300.57
383.91
410.86
340.33
392.75
317.67
352.00
339.00
730.00
360.50
393.17
429.38
358.93

0.00
513.91

Average
grant/person

100.91
101.83
116.00
132.46
93.30
85.78
140.02
126.53
0.00
96.02
146.67
97.33
85.00
87.00
102.78
86.78
92.60
88.72
0.00
68.41
102.34
92.29
0.00
154.38
83.61
97.07
175.77
83.50
118.09
170.73
87.86
95.64
99.82
102.71
92.82
78.55
95.30
88.00
90.40
243.33
87.39
120.97
117.81
77.31
0.00
116.04



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Neison

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake

30

27
32

26
15

38

17
16

148
118
23
9

9

0
15
34
93
10
24
20
3
23
20
29
50
13
4
25
11
358
39
4

6
57
4
50
59
45
23
67
17
115
95
23
0
62
27
65
4
55
19
29
107
123

86
56

3,546.00
1,672.00
2,752.00
1,418.00
0.00
13,866.00
11,521.72
2,062.00
1,138.00
735.00
0.00
1,594.00
2,925.00
13,355.00
1,756.42
3,292.00
1,822.00
342.00
2,083.00
4,418.62
2,355.00
4,532.00
1,280.00
354.00
2,159.00
1,011.00
41,743.00
4,247.18
354.00
443.00
7,353.00
354.00
4,727.00
5,323.00
3,936.00
3,126.00
6,631.00
1,1563.00
9,860.00
9,450.60
1,8925.00
0.00
5,362.00
3,535.00
6,166.00
354.00
5,240.00
1,710.00
3,971.00
12,864.00
11,813.31
2982.00
9,094.60
5,536.00

354.60
1.672.00
688.00
354.50
0.00
322.47
384.06
343.67
284.50
367.50
0.00
318.80
365.63
513.65
878.21
548.67
260.29
171.00
34717
736.44
336.43
323.71
256.00
354.00
308.43
337.00
397.55
424.72
354.00
443.00
459.56
354.00
337.64
295.72
302.77
625.20
315.76
288.25
328.67
363.48
385.00
0.00
315.41
586.17
362.71
354.00
291.1
342.00
441.22
476.44
360.17
292.00
349.79
369.07

93.32
334.40
161.88

88.63

0.00

93.69

97.64

89.65
126.44

81.67

0.00
106.27

86.03

143.60
0.00
13717

91.10
114.00

90.57
220.93

81.21

90.64

98.46

88.50

86.36

91.91
116.60
108.90

88.50

73.83
129.00

88.50

94.54

90.22

87.47
135.91

98.97

67.82

85.74

99.48

83.70

0.00

86.48
130.93

94 86

88.50

95.27

90.00
136.93
120.22

96.04

97.33
106.75

98.86



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totais

4 16 1,772.00 443.00 110.75
0 0 (32.00) 0.00 0.00
10 41 3,448.00 344.80 84.10
1 5 418.00 418.00 83.60
20 72 8,622.00 426.10 118.36
5 19 1,653.00 330.60 87.00
47 170 22,587.68 480.59 132.87
28 88 9,688.00 346.00 110.09
11 45 4,160.00 378.18 92.44
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 73 6,982.00 387.89 85.64
7 27 3,138.00 448.43 116.26
2 6 1,172.00 586.00 195.33
9 32 4,462.66 495.85 139.46
72 267 26,024.80 361.46 97.47
66 258 26,751.91 405.33 103.69
3 4 454.00 1561.33 113.50
10 22 2,433.00 243.30 110.59
21 90 9,036.00 430.29 100.40
3 11 1,091.00 363.67 99.18
98 372 34,927.00 356.40 93.89
90 328 30,970.00 344 11 94.42
7 26 3,126.57 4486.65 120.25
1 5 1,672.00 1,672.00 334 .40
19 65 6,635.00 349.21 102.08
7 28 5,751.00 821.57 205.39
2 6 640.00 320.00 106.67
8 36 3,284.00 410.50 91.22
1831 6622 701,164.11 382.94 105.88



